Hegewisch Station and Green Bay Avenue as well as a southern extension of the Burnham Greenway Trail 
to State Street. Supplemental is required to accommodate the costs to complete the detailed design (Phase 
II) tasks and acquire needed right-of-way/easements for this project. That there is hereby appropriated the 
sum of Two Million Five Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand NO/100 dollars ($2,575,000.00) for the 
improvement of said section from the Local Public Agency’s Allotment of Motor Fuel Tax Funds. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals 
of this Resolution to the district office of the Department of Transportation.